
Region 8 RWDB Board List 
 

Category Name and Business 

Title 

Business Name and 

Address 

Phone 

Number 

Email Address 

Business, Chair 

 

Barbara Quandt West Central 

Cooperative 

712-757-

1494 

barbq@westcentral.net 

Business 

 

Becky Jacobsen Smithfield 712-263-

7499 

bjacobsen@smithfield.com 

Business 

 

Carl Behne Greene County Medical 

Center 

515-386-

2114 

carl.behne@gcmchealth.com 

 

Business 

 

Pamela Beardmore Carroll Coolers, Inc 712-792-

6834 

pbeardmore@carrollcoolers.com 

Business 

 

Peggy Smalley Chamber Representative 712-563-

4322 

pasmaley@mchsi.com 

Business 

 

Karen Kasperbauer Graphic Edge 712-792-

2863 

karkasp@hotmail.com 

 

Business 

 

Holly Espenhover Stewart Memorial 

Community Hospital 

712-464-

4184 

hespenhover@stewartmemorial.org 

 

Business 

 

Rich Osborne Greene Bean Coffee 515-386-

3776 

rich@greenebeancoffee.com 

 

Business 

 

vacant    

Business 

 

vacant    

Labor 

 

Doyle Simonson Crawford County 

Memorial Hospital 

712-265-

2500 

doylesrebuilders@yahoo.com 

 

Labor 

 

Chuck Wenthold Greene County 

Environmental Health 

515-386-

5669 

wenthold@netins.net 

 

Labor/Management 

 

Kendall Spies Quality Machine of Iowa 712-563-

2598 

kendalls@qualitymachine.com 

 

Workforce/CBO/Youth 

Services 

 

vacant    
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Title 

Business Name and 

Address 

Phone 

Number 

Email Address Term 

Adult Education/ Literacy 

 

Susanna Lee Western Iowa Tech 

Community College 

712-274-

8733 ext 

2653 

Susanna.lee@witcc.edu 

 

 

Higher Education 

 

Douglas Dorhout Western Iowa Tech 

Community College 

712-274-

8733 ext 

2622 

Doug.dorhout@witcc.edu 

 

 

Vocational Rehabilitation 

Agency 

vacant     

Economic Development 

 

Eric Skoog Cronks Café 712-263-

4191 

eskoog@crawfordcounty.org  

Wagner-Peyser 

 

Elizabeth Waigand Iowa Workforce 

Development 

712-792-

2685 

Elizabeth.Waigand@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

 

 

Ex-Officio County 

 

Eric Skoog Crawford County Board 

of Supervisors 

712-263-

5319 

eskoog@frontiernet.net 

 

 

Ex-Officio City 

 

Joan Godbersen City of Odebolt 712-668-

4474 

jgdbrsn@netins.net 

 

 

Ex-Officio K-12 

 

Kevin Litterer East Sac County High 

School 

712-665-

5001 

Klitterer@eastsac.K12.ia.us 

 

 

Ex-Officio Other 

 

Karen Burchfield Regional Housing 

Authority 

641-757-

1494 

KarenBurchfield@gmail.com 
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